Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No, C651-0027 (Rev. 5/31/2002) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow $ (Rev. 0 9, 2005 (Rev. 03/01) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow $ (10307)	′8030 <u>V V V</u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): TAI GUEN ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Taiguen Technology(ShenZhen)Co.,Ltd Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	No. 23, The Third Industrial Park of	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Xia Village, Gongming Baoan District	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: Shenzhen City 518106, CHINA	
, Other		
07/07/0005	City:State:Zip:	
07/27/2005 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>10/490,336</u> Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
Name:LEWIS F. GOULD, JR.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address:DUANE MORRIS LLP		
Street Address: DUANE MORRIS LLP 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET	8. Deposit account number: 04-1679	
30 SOUTH 17TH STREET City: PHILADELPHIA State: PA Zip: 19103		
30 SOUTH 17TH STREET City: PHILADELPHIA State: PA Zip: 19103	04-1679	
30 SOUTH 17TH STREET City: PHILADELPHIA State: PA Zip: 19103 DO NOT USI 9. Signature. LEWIS F. GOULD, JR. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov	04-1679	

REEL: 016954 FRAME: 0120

ASSIGNMENT

Tai Guen Enterprise Co., Ltd., a Taiwanese corporation having a place of business at 10F-7, No. 400 Hwan Pel Rd., Chungli City, Taoyuan Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereafter ASSIGNOR) has been assigned or otherwise has an ownership interest in new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified patent application(s) and any patent(s) which may be granted on the same:

Title	Application No.	US Filing Date
PANEL DISPLAY SCREEN WITH TOUCH	10/490,336	March 22, 2004
CONTROL FUNCTION		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby:

- 1) Sell, assign and transfer to **Taiguen Technology (Shen_Zhen) Co., Ltd.,** a corporation having a place of business at No. 23, The Third Industrial Park of Xia Village, Gongming Baoan District, Shenzhen City 518106, China (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed therein.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application(s) or any division(s), continuation(s), substitute(s), re-examination(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application(s), as well as any derivative and applications thereof, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such application(s).
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that ASSIGNOR has not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

By: <u>SHIH, KUN-HSIEH</u> Date: <u>37.7.2005</u>

Typed Name: SHIH, KUN-HSIEH Representative Tai Guen Enterprise Co., Ltd.

RECORDED: 09/02/2005